उत्तर क्षेत्रीय समिति राष्ट्रीय अध्यापक शिक्षा परिषद्

(भारत सरकार का एक विधिक संस्थान)



Northern Regional Committee National Council for Teacher Education

(A Statutory Body of the Government of India)

TO BE PUBLISHED IN GAZETTE OF INDIA (EXTRAORDINARY) PART – III, SECTION 4

F.No.NRC/NCTE/ UP-549, UP-1722 & NRCAPP-2909/B.Ed. M.Ed. & D.El.Ed. /423rd Meeting/UP/2024/ 225440

Dated:

89 AUS 2024

CHANGE OF NAME

WHEREAS, recognition granted to the institution namely IP College (Post- Graduate), Bulandshahr, District- Bulandshahr- 203001, Uttar Pradesh for annual intake of 100 students for B.Ed. course Vide Order No. F. No. NRC/NCTE/F-3/UP-549/2002/8130 dated 21.10.2002 & NRC/NCTE/F-7/UP-1722/163rdMeetintg/2010/27885-891 dated 21.09.2010 & NCTE/NRCAPP-2909/233rd (Part-V) Meeting/2015/89727 dated 03.03.2015 followed by the revised Order No. NRC/NCTE/UP-549/2015/104809-814 dated 26.05.2015 & NRC/NCTE/UP-1722/2015/104799-804 dated 26.05.2015 for conducting B.Ed. programme of two year duration with an intake of 100 students for two basic unit of 50 students each and M.Ed. programme of one year duration with an intake of 50 students for one basic unit of 50 students from the academic session 2015-2016.

- 2. AND WHEREAS, institution has submitted representation vide letter dated 26.06.2024 received in NRC office on 09.07.2024 has requested for change in the name of the institution from "I.P. (Post Graduate) College, Campus-2" To "I. P. (P.G.) College, Campus-2, Bulandshahr Uttar Pradesh.
- 3. AND WHEREAS, the matter was placed NRC in its 423rd meeting held on 15th July, 2024, decided as under:-
- "The original file of the institution alongwith other related documents, NCTE Act, 1993, Rules, Regulations SOP, guidelines issued from time to time were placed before the Northern Regional Committee.
 - The Committee considered the representation submitted by the institution and decided that the change of name of the institution from "IP College (Post Graduate) Campus-2" to "I.P. (P.G.) College, Campus-2" be permitted for running its recognized B.Ed. M.Ed. & D.El.Ed. Course. Order be issued accordingly.
- 4. NOW THEREFORE, this order is issued permitting name of change from "I.P. (Post Graduate) College Campus-2" to "IP (P.G) College, Campus-2" for running its recognized B.Ed. M.Ed. & D.El.Ed. Courses.

By Order

(Naveen Malik) (नवीन मलिक)

Regional Director क्षेत्रीय निदेशक

Contd...2



G-7, Sector-10, Dwarka, New Delhi -110075 Phone: +91-11-20893262, 43152356

E-mail: nrc@ncte-india.org | Website: www.ncte.gov.in



To,

The Manager,

Govt. of India Press Department of Publications, (Gazette Section) Civil Lines, Delhi – 110054.

Copy to:

1. The Principal,

IP (P.G) College, Campus-2

Bulandshahr, Street/Road-NH-91, Bulandshahr-Delhi Road, Village/Town/City-Dariyapur, Post office-Bulandshahr, Tehsil/Taulka-Sadar, Town/City-Bulandshahr, District- Bulandshahr, State- Uttar Pradesh

2. The Secretary,

Ishwar Dayal Parsandi Devi Vidhya, Bulandshahr, District- Bulandshahr -203001, Uttar Pradesh.

3. The Registrar,

Chaudhary Charan Singh University, University Road, Meerut-200005, Uttar Pradesh.

4. The Principal Secretary,

Higher Education Government of Uttar Pradesh, Secretariat Lucknow-226001, Uttar Pradesh.

5. The Secretary,

Department of School Education and Literacy, Ministry of Education, Govt. of India, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi-110001

6. The US (Computer), National Council for Teacher Education, G-7, Sector-10, Dwarka, New Delhi-110075.

Computer Section, NRC, for uploading on website.

Regional Director